IPR2016-00449 Patent No. 8,924,506 Paper 34

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION,

Petitioner

v.

## BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00449 Patent 8,924,506 B2

## Patent Owner's Revised Notice of Deposition of Dr. William R. Michalson

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



IPR2016-00449 Patent No. 8,924,506

Whereas the Parties have agreed on the time and place of deposition, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.53(d)(4) Patent Owner Bradium Technologies LLC ("Bradium Technologies") hereby provides notice that, by and through their counsel, Bradium Technologies shall conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner Microsoft Corporation's witness as follows:

Declarant's Name: Dr. William R. Michalson

Time: Tuesday, February 21, 2017, at 9:30 AM

Place: Catuogno & Stentel,

255 State Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor

Boston, MA 02109

The deposition will be recorded stenographically before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. §23. It may also be transcribed by audiovisual means.

The deposition will be conducted in compliance with time limits set forth under 37 C.F.R. §42.53(c) and may continue from day to day until completed.

Date: February 15, 2017 /Chris J. Coulson/

Chris J. Coulson (Reg. No. 61,771) ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004

(212) 425-7200

Michael Zachary (admitted *pro hac vice*) Clifford Ulrich (Reg. No. 42,194) Attorneys for Bradium Technologies LLC



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 15, 2017, the foregoing *Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition* is being served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Chun Ng (Reg. No. 36,878)

Matthew Bernstein (pro hac vice)

Patrick McKeever (Reg. No. 66,019)

Vinay Sathe (Reg. No. 55,595)

Evan Day (pro hac vice)

PerkinsServiceBradiumIPR@perkinscoie.com

/Chris J. Coulson/

Chris J. Coulson Registration No. 61,771 ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004 (212) 425-7200

